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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 

ARMENIA 

 

Ms. Julieta Tavakalyan, SDG Focal Point, Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Armenia; +374 93 71 

43 78; Email: j.tavaqalyan@mfa.am 

 

BANGLADESH 

 

Mr. Syed Rashedul Hossen, Economic Minister & Alternate PR of Bangladesh to UNESCAP; 

Bangkok; 06-2664-2191; Email: rashedul_hossen@yahoo.com 

 
BHUTAN 

 

Mr. Ugyen, Chief Engineer, Department of Energy, Ministry of Energy and Natural Resources, 

00975-17161920; Email: ugyen@moenr.gov.bt 

 

Mr. Ugyen Rinzin, Engineer,  Department of Energy, Bhutan; Email: ugyenrinzin@moea.gov.bt.  

 

CAMBODIA 

 

Mr. Keosothea Nou, Deputy Secretary General, National Committee ESCAP; (855) 11 222 000; 

Email: theanou@gmail.com 

 

Mr. Vichet Keo, Deputy Director; Department of Energy Development; General Department of 

Energy, Ministry of Mines and Energy; +85592280092; Email: kvichet.mme@gmail.com 

 

CHINA 

 

Mr. Ding Wei, Deputy director of general affairs division of international cooperation department, 

National Energy Administration of China; (+86)15001180571; Email: dingwei@nea.gov.cn 

 

GEORGIA 

 

Ms. Margalita Arabidze, Head of Energy Efficiency and Renewable Energy Policy and 

Sustainable Development Department, Ministry of Economy and Sustainable Development of 

Georgia; (+995 593)728595; marabidze@moesd.gov.ge 
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INDIA 

 

Shri Hemant Pandey, Chief Engineer; hpandey@nic.in 

Bureau of Energy Efficiency; dg-bee@nic.in 

 

INDONESIA 

 

Ms. Andari Ditya, Cooperation Analyst, Ministry of Energy and Mineral Resources; 

+6287711071991; Email: andari.ditya@esdm.go.id 

 

Mr. Wahid Pinto Nugroho, Senior Electricity Inspector, Ministry of Energy and Mineral 

Resources; +62 81289309091; Email: wahidpn.01@gmail.com 

 

Ms. Martha Relitha Sibarani, Coordinator of Technical and Environment, Directorate of Various 

New and Renewable Energy, +6281294523822; Email: martha.sibarani@esdm.go.id 

 

IRAN, ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF 

 

Mr. Reza Effatnejad, Deputy of General Director, Ministry of Energy; 00989121542956; Email: 

rezaeffatnejad@yahoo.com 

Ms. Ariana Nouri, Official expert of innovation in energy and sustainable development program, 

Email: Aryana.noury.inv@gmail.com 

 

JAPAN 

 

Ms. Yoshiko Motoyama, DPR of Japan to ESCAP; yoshiko.motoyama@mofa.go.jp  

Mr. Toru Terai, Alternate PR of Japan to ESCAP; toru.terai@mofa.go.jp 

 

LAO PEOPLE’S DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC 

 

Mr. Xaybandith Xayavong, Department of planning and cooperation, Ministry of Energy and 

Mines, +8562055393392; Email: xaybandith@dpc.gov.la 

 

MALAYSIA 

 

Ms. KAVITHA KOLANDAI, ASSISTANT SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF NATURAL 

RESOURCES, ENVIRONMENT AND CLIMATE CHANGE (NRECC); +60123614773; 

Email: kavitha@nrecc.gov.my 

 

Mr. Moktar Musa, Deputy Director, Energy Division, Ministry of Economy; +60380902381; 

Email: moktar.musa@epu.gov.my 

 

MALDIVES 

 

Ms. Aminath Seeza, Assistant Director, Ministry of Environment, Climate Change & 

Technology, +960 9845106; Email: aminath.seeza@environment.gov.mv 

 

NEPAL 

 

Mr. Madhu Bhetuwal, Joint Secretary, Ministry of Energy, Water Resources and Irrigation, 

+977 9841349563; Email: bhetuwal@yahoo.com 
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PAKISTAN 

 

Mr. Waqas Ahmed Barlas, Director to Minister of State/ Deputy Secretary Ministry of 

Petroleum; + 92 300 8481085; Email: waqasbarlas@yahoo.com 

 

Mr. Muhammad Anwar ul Haq Azad, Petroleum division; 923332087084; Email: 

anwaarkhan2222@gmail.com 

 

PHILIPPINES 

 

Mr. William G. Quinto, Assistant Director, Department of Energy, +639167830004; Email: 

williamquinto1211@gmail.com 

 

Ms. Kristine Ross Welsh Lacbayo, Science Research Specialist II, Department of Energy; 

+639052808212; Email: kristine.lacbayo@gmail.com 

 

RUSSIAN FEDERATION 

 

Mr. Rostislav Lenchuk, Second secretary, Department of International Organizations, Ministry 

of Foreign Affairs; +79057108183; Email: rylenchuk@gmail.com 

 

Ms. Olga Yudina, Adviser to the Director General, Russian Energy Agency by the Russian 

Ministry of Energy; +79154749740; Email: yudina@rosenergo.gov.ru 

 

SRI LANKA 

 

Mr. Vijitha Ekanayake, Deputy Director, Sri Lanka Sustainable Energy Authority; +94 071 

5344204; Email: vijithae@yahoo.com 

 

Mr. K K P Perera Deputy General Manager (REF&PM), Ceylon Electricity Board 

Mr. Dinesh Buddhika Anaththa Pathirana, Chemical Engineer, Ceylon Petroleum Cooperation 

 

THAILAND 

 

Dr. Poonpat Leesombatpiboon, Executive Director of Internatilnal Affairs Division, Ministry of 

Energy, +6621406444; Email: ve_tis@hotmail.com 

 

Dr. Weerawat Chantanakome, Special Councilor on International Affairs, Ministry of Energy, 

Thailand: +66 2 140 6445, M: +66 89 027 9153; Email: ve_tis@hotmail.com 

 

Mr. Yongyooth Horthong, Plan and Policy Analyst, Senior Professional Level, Ministry of 

Energy, +6621406444; Email: yongyooth.h@gmail.com 

 

Mr. Vetis Thanakorndit, Plan and Policy Analyst, International Affairs Division, Ministry of 

Energy; +66 2 1406444, mobile +66 91 0041515; Email: ve_tis@hotmail.com 

 

Ms. Mueanfar Chalermchituthai, Foreign Relation Officer, Office of Permanent Secretary, 

Ministry of Energy; 0201406438; Email: mueanfar5624@gmail.com 

 

Ms. Nuchanat Pakpleenok, Professional Plan and Policy Analyst, Ministry of Energy, 

0625062617; Email: pakpleenok61@gmail.com 

 

mailto:williamquinto1211@gmail.com
mailto:kristine.lacbayo@gmail.com


 

TIMOR-LESTE 

 

Mr. Ruben Freitas, Executive Director, Autoridade Nacional para a Eletricidade (ANE,I.P.), 

+670 77059475; Email: ruben.freitas@ane.gov.tl 

 

TONGA 

 

Ms. Emeline Laumanu, Energy Efficiency Specialist, Tonga Ministry of Meteorology, Energy, 

Information, Disaster Management, Environment, Climate Change and Communications 

(MEIDECC), (676) 20 100; Email: feauini@gmail.com 

 

TURKMENISTAN 

 

Mr. Batyr Gurbanlyyev, Specialist of the Department of Foreign Economic Relations, Ministry 

of Energy; +99365-026915; Email: forec.energy@online.tm 

 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

 

Mr. Michael L Boyd, Senior Energy Technical Advisor, USAID Regional Development Mission 

for Asia, +66 81 831 2594; Email: mboyd@usaid.gov 

 

VANUATU 

 

Mr. Gary Erick, Principal Scientific Officer - Rural Electrification, Department of Energy, 

Ministry of Climate Change, +678 7314121; Email: gerick@vanuatu.gov.vu 
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ASSOCIATE MEMBER 

 

HONG KONG, CHINA 

 

Ms. Ellen CHOW Yin-tung, Assistant Secretary for Environment and Ecology (Sustainable 

Development) 2, Environment and Ecology Bureau, +852 95811464; Email: 

ellenchow@eeb.gov.hk 

 

Ms. Lisa CHAU Yin-mai, Acting Senior Town Planner (Sustainable Development), 

Environment and Ecology Bureau, +852 90850070; Email: lisa_chau@eeb.gov.hk 
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Mr. Nuki Agya Utama, Executive Director, ASEAN Centre for Energy; +6281113510335; 

Email: adis.rininta@gmail.com 
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SAARC ENERGY CENTRE 

 

Ms. Mehnaz Gardezi, Deputy Director (Coordination), SAARC Energy Centre (SEC), 

Islamabad, Pakistan; 00923365931778; Email: ddcoord@saarcenergy.org 

 

Mr. Ihsanullah, Research Fellow (Energy Efficiency), SAARC Energy Centre (SEC), Islamabad, 

Pakistan; +923219142930; Email: rfee@saarcenergy.org 

 

Mr. Ahsan Javed, Research Fellow (Renewable Energy), SAARC Energy Centre (SEC), 

Islamabad, Pakistan; 0092-333-5172446; Email: ahsan@saarcenergy.org 

 

OTHER ENTITIES 

 

CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD 

 

Mr. Kamal Perera, Deputy General Manager (Renewable Energy Procurement & Performance 

Monitoring), Ceylon Electricity Board; +94 112583344; Email: kkamalpperera@gmail.com 

 

PTT, Thailand 

Ms. Prapassorn Tevaphruck, Senior Analyst, PTT Plc.; 0817381981; Email: 

prapassorn.t@pttplc.com 

 

Mr. Pongsakorn, Senior Analyst, PTT Plc.; 66896631760; Email: pongsakorn.p@pttplc.com 

 

ESCAP SECRETARIAT 

 

 

Mr. Hongpeng Liu, Director, Energy Division 

 

Mr. Michael Williamson, Section Chief, Sustain Energy Development section, Energy Division 

 

Mr. Matthew David Wittenstein, Section Chief, Energy Division 

 

Mr. Sergey Tulinov, Economic Affairs Officer, Energy Division 

 

Ms. Nawaporn Wanichkorn, Programme Management Assistant, Energy Division 

 

Ms. Thiraya Tangkawattana, Administrative Assistant, Energy Division 

 

Ms. Prachakporn Sophon, Research Assistant, Energy Division 

 

Ms. Korakot Chunprapaph, Staff Assistant, Energy Division 
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